
2016 NAFB Foundation Board of Directors 

Officers: 
Greg Akagi, President  
WIBW Radio/Kansas Agriculture Network 
P.O. Box 1818 
Topeka, KS 66601 
Phone: 785.272.3456 
Fax: 785.228.7282 
Cell: 816-868-2183 
greg.akagi@alphamediausa.com 
2nd Term Expires: 12/31/2018 
 
Lyle Orwig, VP Development and Outreach  
Charleston|Orwig, Inc. 
515 W. North Shore Drive 
Hartland, WI 53029 
Phone: 262.563.5100 
Fax: 262.563.5101 
Cell: 262.352.2426 
lorwig@charlestonorwig.com 
3nd Term Expires: 12/31/2018 
 
Lynn Henderson, Secretary  
Agri Marketing magazine 
P.O. Box 196 
Adel, IA 50003 
Phone: 515-344-7673 
lynnh@agrimarketing.com 
2nd Term Expires: 12/31/2017 
 
Rich Hull, Treasurer  
Hull Broadcasting 
25025 S. Lakeway Drive 
Sun Lakes, AZ 85248 
Cell: 602.684.1203 
rich@hullbroadcasting.com 
1st Term Expires: 12/31/2016 
 
Board Members: 
Brian Winnekins, 2016 NAFB President 
WRDN Radio 
114 West Main Street 
Durand, WI 54736 
Phone: 715-672-8989 
Cell: 608-343-0138 
brian@realcountry1430.com 
1 Year Term Expires 12/31/2016 
 
Jennifer Anderson 
John Deere 
10789 S. Ridgeview Road 
Olathe, KS  66061 
Phone: 913.310.8322 
Cell: 913.220.6341 
andersonjenniferr@johndeere.com 
1st Term Expires: 12/31/2017 
 
Chris Grams 
CME Group 
20 S. Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL  60606 
Phone: 312.930.3435 
Fax: 312.930.3439 
Cell: 312.813.5122 
chris.grams@cmegroup.com 
1st Term Expires: 12/31/2016 
 
 

Greg Guse  
Paulsen Marketing Inc. 
3510 S. First Avenue Circle 
Sioux Falls, SD 57105 
Phone: 605.336.1745 
Fax: 605.336.2305 
Cell: 605.321.7702 
greg.guse@paulsenmarketing.com 
1st Term Expires: 12/31/2016 
 
Susan Littlefield 
KZEN Radio 
1418 – 25th Street 
Columbus, NE  68601 
Cell: 402.270.5267 
susan.littlefield@alphamediausa.com 
1st Term Expires: 12/31/2018 
 
Susan Mantey 
DuPont Pioneer 
10981 State Route 521 
Sunbury, OH  43074 
Phone: 614-902-0836 
Susan.mantey@pioneer.com 
1st Term Expires 12/31/2017 
 
Ken McCauley  
K&M Farms 
2325 Ash Point Road 
White Cloud, KS 66094 
Phone: 785.595.3318 
Cell: 785.741.1729 
mccauley3318@gmail.com 
1st Term Expires: 12/31/2016 
 
Jeff Neu 
Monsanto 
800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard – B2N 
St. Louis, MO  63167 
Phone: 314.694.4690 
Cell: 314.452.3751 
Jeffery.w.neu@monsanto.com 
1st Term Expires: 12/31/2017 
 
Ken Root 
Iowa Agribusiness Radio Network 
1331 9th Avenue SE 
Dyersville, IA 52040 
Cell: 515.306.9777 
kenroot@gmail.com 
2nd Term Expires: 12/31/2016 
 
Sara Wyant 
Agri-Pulse Communications, Inc. 
53 Waterside Drive 
Camdenton, MO  65020 
Phone: 573.873.0800 
Cell: 630.247.7142 
sara@agri-pulse.com 
1st Term Expires: 12/31/2017 
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